

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.20962 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
01.	11.08.2025	<u>TRR, J</u> The petitioner herein filed suit for declaration of title for consequential relief of permanent injunction in O.S.No.443 of 2022 on the file of the II Additional Junior Civil Judge, Chittoor and the said Court has granted temporary injunction in I.A.No.1 of 2022, directing the respondents not to interfere with the petitioner's peaceful possession and enjoyment of the petition schedule property in Sy.No.82/3 in an extent of Ac.1.02 cents situated at Thimmasamudram Village. Now the 2nd respondent has issued impugned proceedings to resume the aforementioned lands. Hence, there shall be an interim suspension as prayed for a period of six (06) weeks. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent Nos.6 and 8 through registered post acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry.	

		For filing counter-affidavit, List the matter after four (04) weeks. SNI <u>TRR,J</u>	
--	--	--	--